
ISSN 1477-0520 OBCRAK(24) 3535–3628(2004)

Take a look!

Hot Articles

www.rsc.org/obc/hot

&Organic
Biomolecular
Chemistry

I N D E X E D I N M E D L I N E

I n c o r p o r a t i n g A c t a C h e m i c a S c a n d i n a v i c a

Cover
See Hideya Yuasa, Naofusa Miyagawa, Masatoshi Nakatani, Masayuki
Izumi and Hironobu Hashimoto, pp. 3548–3556.
The ring flip of a carbohydrate is used for the hinge part of a tong-like
metal ion sensor.

Image reproduced by permission of Hideya Yuasa
C© Hideya Yuasa

contents
COMMENT

3535 3540

Comment: 2004’s fastest organic and biomolecular chemistry!

Caroline V. Potter, Janet L. Dean, Adrian P. Kybett, Richard
Kidd, Melanie James and Michelle Canning

Comment: 2004’s fastest organic and biomolecular chemistry!

COMMUNICATIONS
3541 3544

Synthesis of a silk-inspired peptide–oligothiophene conjugate

Harm-Anton Klok, Annette Rösler, Günther Götz, Elena
Mena-Osteritz and Peter Bäuerle

An oligothiophene–peptide conjugate was obtained by solid-phase
acylation of a silk-inspired oligopeptide sequence with a carboxylic
acid functionalized regioregular tetra(3-hexylthiophene).

T h i s j o u r n a l i s © T h e R o y a l S o c i e t y o f C h e m i s t r y 2 0 0 4 O r g . B i o m o l . C h e m . , 2 0 0 4 , 2 i



COMMUNICATIONS
3545 3547

Asymmetric synthesis of the central tryptophan residue of
stephanotic acid

David J. Bentley and Christopher J. Moody

The C-6 substituted tryptophan di- and tri-peptides 5 and 6,
representing the tryptophan core of stephanotic acid, have been
synthesized.

ARTICLES
3548 3556

A tong-like fluorescence sensor for metal ions: perfect
conformational switch of hinge sugar by pyrene stacking

Hideya Yuasa, Naofusa Miyagawa, Masatoshi Nakatani,
Masayuki Izumi and Hironobu Hashimoto

A hinge sugar-based excimer fluorosensor for metal ions, which
traces tong-like motion on chelation to a metal ion or a proton, was
synthesized.

3557 3565

NMR conformational analysis of biosynthetic precursor-type
lipid A: monomolecular state and supramolecular assembly

Masato Oikawa, Tetsuya Shintaku, Naohiro Fukuda, Harald
Sekljic, Yoshiyuki Fukase, Hiroaki Yoshizaki, Koichi Fukase
and Shoichi Kusumoto

The conformation of the tetraacyl biosynthetic precursor-type lipid
A and its supramolecular assembly were studied by NMR.

3566 3572

Catalytic asymmetric heterogeneous aziridination of styrene
derivatives using bis(oxazoline)-modified Cu2+-exchanged
zeolite Y

Darragh Ryan, Paul McMorn, Donald Bethell and Graham
Hutchings

Comparison of aziridine yield (red) and amount of Cu leached
(black) for the heterogeneously catalysed aziridination of styrene
derivatives with PhI=NNs using CuH zeolite Y modified with
bis(oxazoline).

3573 3583

Synthesis of the 1,6,8-trioxadispiro[4.1.5.2]tetradec-11-ene
ring system present in the spirolide family of shellfish toxins
and its conversion into a 1,6,8-trioxadispiro[4.1.5.2]-tetradec-
9-en-12-ol via base-induced rearrangement of an epoxide

Margaret A. Brimble and Daniel P. Furkert

The synthesis of the 1,6,8-trioxadispiro[4.1.5.2]tetradec-11-ene ring
system present in the spirolide family of shellfish toxins is reported
together with a study of the base induced rearrangement of the
derived epoxide derivative.

i i O r g . B i o m o l . C h e m . , 2 0 0 4 , 2 T h i s j o u r n a l i s © T h e R o y a l S o c i e t y o f C h e m i s t r y 2 0 0 4



ARTICLES
3584 3587

Practical and efficient enantioselective synthesis of a-amino
acids in aqueous media

Rosa M. Suárez, José Pérez Sestelo and Luis A. Sarandeses

Enantiopure a-amino acids were synthesized from a chiral
methylene oxazolidinone by means of a highly stereoselective
1,4-conjugate addition in aqueous media.

3588 3601

Synthesis of N3- and 2-NH2-substituted 6,7-diphenylpterins
and their use as intermediates for the preparation of
oligonucleotide conjugates designed to target photooxidative
damage on single-stranded DNA representing the bcr–abl
chimeric gene

C. W. Crean, R. Camier, M. Lawler, C. Stevenson, R. J. H.
Davies, P. H. Boyle and J. M. Kelly

DNA-conjugates of pteridines, synthesised inter alia via unusual
pyrimido–oxazine intermediates, target photo-oxidative damage to
particular sites on a complementary DNA strand.

3602 3607

Non-empirical assignment of the absolute configuration of
(−)-naringenin, by coupling the exciton analysis of the circular
dichroism spectrum and the ab initio calculation of the optical
rotatory power

Egidio Giorgio, Nunziatina Parrinello, Salvatore Caccamese
and Carlo Rosini

The configurational correlation (−)/(S) has been established for
naringenin by exciton analysis of the CD spectrum and the ab initio
calculation of the optical rotation.

3608 3617

Preparation of enantiopure butane-2,3-diacetals of glycolic
acid and alkylation reactions leading to a-hydroxyacid and
amide derivatives

Steven V. Ley, Elena Diez, Darren J. Dixon, Richard T. Guy,
Patrick Michel, Gillian L. Nattrass and Tom D. Sheppard

Methods for the protection of glycolic acid and related derivatives
as their corresponding butaneacetals and their subsequent
alklyation reactions are described.

3618 3627

Studies on the generation of enolate anions from
butane-2,3-diacetal protected glycolic acid derivatives and
subsequent highly diastereoselective coupling reactions with
aldehydes and acid chlorides

Steven V. Ley, Darren J. Dixon, Richard T. Guy, Maria A.
Palomero, Alessandra Polara, Félix Rodrı́guez and Tom D.
Sheppard

Aldol reactions of chiral glycolic acid derivatives 1 and 2 and their
conversion to anti-2,3- and syn-2,3-dihydroxy esters is described.

T h i s j o u r n a l i s © T h e R o y a l S o c i e t y o f C h e m i s t r y 2 0 0 4 O r g . B i o m o l . C h e m . , 2 0 0 4 , 2 i i i



CUMULATIVE AUTHOR INDEX
ix

COPIES OF CITED ARTICLES

The Library and Information Centre (LIC) of the RSC offers a first class Document Delivery Service for items in Chemistry and
related subjects. Contact the LIC, The Royal Society of Chemistry, Burlington House, Piccadilly, London W1V 0BN, UK;

Tel: +44 (0) 20 7437 8656; Fax: +44 (0) 20 7287 9798; E-mail: library@rsc.org

This service is only available from the LIC in London and not the RSC in Cambridge.

FREE E-MAIL ALERTS

Contents lists in advance of publication are available on the web via www.rsc.org/obc – or take advantage of our free e-mail
alerting service (www.rsc.org/ej_alert) to receive notification each time a new list becomes available.

ADVANCE ARTICLES AND ELECTRONIC JOURNAL

Free site-wide access to Advance Articles and the electronic form of this journal is provided with a full-rate institutional
subscription. See www.rsc.org/ejs for more information.

* Indicates the author for correspondence: see article for details.

Electronic supplementary information (ESI) is available via the online article
(see http://www.rsc.org/esi for general information about ESI).

i v O r g . B i o m o l . C h e m . , 2 0 0 4 , 2 T h i s j o u r n a l i s © T h e R o y a l S o c i e t y o f C h e m i s t r y 2 0 0 4



FORTHCOMING ARTICLES

Perspective: Bioorthogonal organic chemistry in living cells: novel strategies for labeling biomolecules

Paul F. van Swieten, Michiel A. Leeuwenburgh, Benedikt M. Kessler and Herman S. Overkleeft (DOI: 10.1039/b412558d)

Emerging Area: New chiral anion mediated asymmetric chemistry

Silvia Anthoine Dietrich, Luca Banfi, Andrea Basso, Gianluca Damonte, Giuseppe Guanti and Renata Riva
(DOI: 10.1039/b413554g)

Communication: Synthesis and hetero-Michael addition reactions of 2-alkynyl oxazoles and oxazolines

Peter Wipf and Thomas H. Graham (DOI: 10.1039/b413604g)

Organocatalysis with proline derivatives: improved catalysts for the asymmetric Mannich, nitro-Michael and aldol
reactions

Alexander J. A. Cobb, David M. Shaw, Deborah A. Longbottom, Johan B. Gold and Steven V. Ley
(DOI: 10.1039/b414742a)

Anion mediated structural motifs in silver(I) complexes with corannulene

Eric L. Elliott, Gerardo A. Hernández, Anthony Linden and Jay S. Siegel (DOI: 10.1039/b411987h)

Syntheses in enantiopure form of four diastereoisomeric naphthopyranquinones derived from aphid insect pigments

Rachna Aggarwal, Robin G. F. Giles, Ivan R. Green, Francois J. Oosthuizen and C. Peter Taylor (DOI: 10.1039/b414213f)

1,3-Alternate calix[4]arenes, selectively functionalized by amino groups

Crenguta Danila, Michael Bolte and Volker Böhmer (DOI: 10.1039/b414173c)

Citations reported with a DOI instead of page numbers (e.g. A. N. Author, Org. Biomol. Chem., 2004, DOI: 10.1039/b315432g)
can be easily located from the article finder at the bottom of each journal homepage (e.g. www.rsc.org/obc) or
from http://xlink.rsc.org/?DOI=xxxxxxxx where xxxxxxxx is replaced by the last eight characters of the DOI (e.g.
http://xlink.rsc.org/?DOI=b315432g).

AUTHOR INDEX

Bäuerle, Peter, 3541
Bentley, David J., 3545
Bethell, Donald, 3566
Boyle, P. H., 3588
Brimble, Margaret A., 3573
Caccamese, Salvatore, 3602
Camier, R., 3588
Canning, Michelle, 3535
Crean, C. W., 3588
Davies, R. J. H., 3588
Dean, Janet L., 3535
Diez, Elena, 3608
Dixon, Darren J., 3608, 3618
Fukase, Koichi, 3557

Fukase, Yoshiyuki, 3557
Fukuda, Naohiro, 3557
Furkert, Daniel P., 3573
Giorgio, Egidio, 3602
Götz, Günther, 3541
Guy, Richard T., 3608, 3618
Hashimoto, Hironobu, 3548
Hutchings, Graham, 3566
Izumi, Masayuki, 3548
James, Melanie, 3535
Kelly, J. M., 3588
Kidd, Richard, 3535
Klok, Harm-Anton, 3541
Kusumoto, Shoichi, 3557

Kybett, Adrian P., 3535
Lawler, M., 3588
Ley, Steven V., 3608, 3618
McMorn, Paul, 3566
Mena-Osteritz, Elena, 3541
Michel, Patrick, 3608
Miyagawa, Naofusa, 3548
Moody, Christopher J., 3545
Nakatani, Masatoshi, 3548
Nattrass, Gillian L., 3608
Oikawa, Masato, 3557
Pérez Sestelo, José, 3584
Palomero, Maria A., 3618
Parrinello, Nunziatina, 3602

Polara, Alessandra, 3618
Potter, Caroline V., 3535
Rodrı́guez, Félix, 3618
Rosini, Carlo, 3602
Rösler, Annette, 3541
Ryan, Darragh, 3566
Sarandeses, Luis A., 3584
Sekljic, Harald, 3557
Sheppard, Tom D., 3608, 3618
Shintaku, Tetsuya, 3557
Stevenson, C., 3588
Suárez, Rosa M., 3584
Yoshizaki, Hiroaki, 3557
Yuasa, Hideya, 3548

T h i s j o u r n a l i s © T h e R o y a l S o c i e t y o f C h e m i s t r y 2 0 0 4 O r g . B i o m o l . C h e m . , 2 0 0 4 , 2 v




